
  MAHESH VIDYA BHAVAN SCHOOL,CBSE  

         ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023-24                 
                                   GRADE - I  to X 

 

DATE / DAY  SPECIAL EVENT / COMPETITION / ASSESSMENTS  

5thJune 2023 ( Monday)  World Environment Day  

16th / 17thJune 2023 ( Friday 
/Saturday)  

Father’s Day Celebration  

21stJune 2023 (Wednesday )  International Yoga Day  

28th June – 4th July 2023 Periodic Assessment -1 (Grade VIII-X) 

3rdJuly – 7thJuly 2023 

Gurupurnima ( Spl  Assembly )   

Vanamahotsav Week 

*Field Trip – Visit  To A Park 

*15th /* 22July 2023 ( Saturday) Investiture Ceremony 

19th July – 24thJuly 2023 Periodic Assessment – 1   ( Grade- I – VII)  

31st July2023 (Monday) Friendship Day Celebrations (Special Assembly) 

7th August – 11th August 2023 Periodic Assessment -2 (Grade VIII-X) 

15th August 2023 (Tuesday)  Independence Day Celebrations 

16th August-17Aug ’23   Regional  Language  Telugu  Literacy Week  

23rd August – 28th August 2023 Periodic Assessment – 2 ( Grade- I – VII) 

30th August 2023 (Wednesday) Raksha Bandhan Celebrations (Special Assembly) 

5th September 2023 (Tuesday) Teacher’s Day Celebrations 

6th September 2023 
(Wednesday) 

Janmashtami Celebrations (Special Assembly) 

11th Sep 2023 ( Monday )  Quiz Competition Grade VIII-X 

13th & 14th  September 2023  Hindi Diwas (Special Activities to be held) 

15th September 2023 (Friday) Quiz Competition – Grade I – III 



16th September 2023 (Saturday) Quiz Competition – Grade IV – VII 

17th /18th  September ( Sunday / 
Monday )  

Ganesh Chaturthi Celebrations   

19th Sept   -   30th Sept 2023 Half Yearly Sem-1 Assessment 2023-24 – Grade VIII-X 

29th Sept   -   13th Oct 2023 
Half Yearly Sem-1 Assessment 2023-24 – 
           Pre Primary &  Grade I – VII 

4th October 2023 (Wednesday) World Animal Day (High School) 

13th October ( Friday )  Bathukamma / Dussehra Celebration  

November 2023 Language Arts   Month ( English )  

3rd November 2023 (Friday) Story Telling Competition - Grade I - III 

6th November 2023 (Monday) Composing a Poem Competition – Grade IV-VII 

8th November 2023 
(Wednesday) 

Poster Designing Competition – Grade VI – X 
Advertisement Designing Competition  

8th November 2023 
(Wednesday) 

Spell Bee Prelims – Grade I - V 

9th November 2023 (Thursday) Spell Bee Prelims – Grade VI - X 

10th November 2023 (Friday) Diwali Celebrations (Special Assembly) 

14th November 2023 (Tuesday) 
Children’s  Day Celebration  
Inter House Drama Competition – Grade VI - X 

17th November 2023 (Friday) Spell Bee Finals – Grade I - V 

18th November 2023 (Saturday) Spell Bee Finals – Grade VI - X 

20th Nov- 24th Nov 2023 Periodic Assessment -3 (Grade VIII-X) 

24th November 2023 (Friday) Poetry Recitation Competition- Grade I - VII 

27th November 2023 (Monday) Elocution Competition - Grade VIII-X 

29th Nov  -  4th Dec 2023 Periodic Assessment – 3 ( Grade- I - VII) 

*11th Dec – 16th / 17th Dec 2023 Sports Day / Annual Day  - Pre Primary & Grade I – X  

20th Dec – 22nd Dec 2023 Math Week 

23rd  Dec ’23  
Christmas  Celebration ( Spl  Assembly )  
 



 

30th December 2023 (Saturday) New Year Celebrations (Special Assembly) 

10th January 2024 (Wednesday) 
Pongal Celebrations (Special Assembly) 

Inter House Rangoli Competition 

4th Jan – 9th Jan 2024 
Periodic Assessment – 4 ( Grade- I - VII) 
(Subject Enrichment Activities) 

26th Jan 2024 Republic  Day Celebration  

29th Jan – 31st Jan 2024 Science Week 

9th March 24  Ramzan ( Spl  Assembly )   

 
8th April ’24  

Ugadhi ( spl  assembly  )  

*Tentative  Subj to change   

 
NOTE: Pls Refer the  Assessment Doc for  schedule  of  
 Pre Board Assessment  for  Gr X &  Annual 
Assessment   of Pre Primary & Gr 1 to X  

 


